

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1671 OF 2025

Suresh Hirachand Jain and others.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and another.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr.V.A.Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

**SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR**

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Date: 2026.01.09
17:55:25 +0530

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.
DATED : 9th JANUARY, 2026.**

P. C. :-

None appears for the Petitioners, when the matter is called out for hearing. By way of indulgence and as a last chance stand over to 23rd January 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)