

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1671 OF 2025

Suresh Hirachand Jain & Ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Jagruti Gaonkar for the Applicants.

Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1) Learned A.P.P. seeks time to file the Affidavit in reply. Let the Affidavit in reply be filed on or before 23rd February 2026 with an advance copy to the other side.

2) Stand over to 27th February 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)